Profit after taxation, after

changes in accounting
policies 125,888  97,557  125,888  97,557

 Individual Quarter  Cumulative Quarter
 30 June  30 June  30 June  30 June
 2007  2006  2007  2006
 RM’000  RM’000  RM’000  RM’000
The Bank

Profit after taxation, before

changes in accounting
policies

77,913

67,396

77,913

67,396
Effects of adopting Revised

BNM guidelines on derivative
financial instruments 11,759  7,809  11,759  7,809

Effects of adopting BNM
circular on Handling Fees –  3,388  –  3,388

Profit after taxation, after

changes in accounting
policies 89,672  78,593  89,672  78,593

Company No. 8515-D

AmBank (M) Berhad
(Incorporated in Malaysia)
And Its Subsidiary Companies

 51

(b) Prior Year Adjustments

The following comparative figures as at 31 March 2007 and 30 June 2006 had been reclassified to
conform with current period’s presentation as a result of the adoption of the changes in accounting
policies disclosed above:

 As previously

 stated  Adjustments  As restated
 RM’000  RM’000  RM’000

The Group
Balance Sheet as at 31 March 2007

Assets
Property and equipment 181,948  (4,509)  177,439
Prepaid land lease payments –  4,509  4,509
Deferred tax asset 826,975  30,815  857,790

Liabilities and equity
Derivative financial liabilities –  118,085  118,085
Reserves 2,570,292  (87,270)  2,483,022

Income Statement for the quarter
ended 30 June 2006
Interest Income 754,726  (21,019)  733,707
Net Income from Islamic Banking

Business 122,758  (5,677)  117,081
Other Operating Income 60,621  8,474  69,095
Other Operating expenses (225,710)  35,147  (190,563)
Share in results of associated

company 42  (14)  28
Taxation (36,268)  (4,555)  (40,823)
Profit after taxation 85,201  12,356  97,557

The Bank
As at 31 March 2007

Assets
Property and equipment 154,322  (3,278)  151,044
Prepaid land lease payments –  3,278  3,278
Deferred tax asset 600,017  30,815  630,832

Liabilities and equity
Derivative financial liabilities –  118,085  118,085
Reserves 2,308,397  (87,270)  2,221,127

Income Statement for the quarter
ended 30 June 2006
Interest Income 754,726  (21,019)  733,707
Other Operating Income 59,630  8,474  68,104
Other Operating expenses (181,261)  27,883  (153,378)
Taxation (25,195)  (4,141)  (29,336)
Profit after taxation 55,550  11,197  66,747